
East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, February 6

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Special Fed Veal untested,
generally steady undertone. Good
and Choice Boning Veal 2.00 to 4.00
higher than Monday’s last test.
Inshipped not tested. Compared to
last week, Boneless Beef and Beef
Trimmings3.00 to 5.00 higher.

Veal Carcass
Choice Prime (Special Fed)

Hide On
220-280 lbs. no test.

Goodand Choice
Boning Type

Hide On 1225Head
NORTHEASTERN SUP-

PLIERS: 2.004.00 higher than
Monday. 65-75 lbs. 88.00-92.00 ; 55-64
lbs 86.00-90.00 ; 45-54 lbs. 84.00
88.00 ; 3544 lbs. 82.00-86.00 ; 34 lbs.
down 80.00-84.00.

INSHIPPED: No test.
Boneless Beef

(US and Canadian Origin)
5 Loads

Compared to last week 90%
Chem Lean, Fresh 117.00-119.00,
3.00-5.00 higher.

Beef Trimmings
2 Loads

Compared to last week; 50%
Chem Lean, Fresh 57.00, 4.50
higher.

Greencastle
Livestock

Greencastle, Pa.
Monday, February 4

CATTLE 391. Butcher Steers-
Choice up to 67.50; Butcher Steers-
Medium-Good 52.00-65.00; Butcher

Heifers-Choice 62.00-66.00; But-
cher Heifers-Medium-Good 45.00
63.00; Butcher Cows-Utility-Good
41.00- few to 49.00; Butcher
Cows-Canners and Cutters 37.00
43.50; Butcher Cows-Shells 37.00
and down; Butcher Bulls-Medium-
Good 43.00-54.00; Stock Steers-
Medmm-Good up to 65.00; Stock
Heifers-Medium-Good 57.50.

CALVES 329. Medium-Good
Calves 160-220 lbs. 75.00-94.00;
Medium-Good Calves 125-160 lbs.
60.00- Medium-Good Calves
100-120 lbs. 55.0065.00; Medium-
Good Calves 80100 lbs. 48.0060.00;
Holstein Bull Calves up to 94.00;
Holstein Heifer Calves 65.00; Light
and Green Calves down to 35.00.

SHEEP and LAMBS 37.
Medium-Good Lambs 57.0062.00;
Butchering Ewes and Bucks up to
22.50.

HOGS 35. Good-Choice Butcher
Hogs 190225 lbs. 49.0051.00; Good-
Choice Butcher Hogs 225-250 lbs.
50.0051.50; Good-Choice Butcher
Sows 400 lbs., up to 47.00; Good-
Choice Butcher Sows 400 lbs., up
47.75; Heavy Boars 33.75; Pigs-Per
Head 12.00-35.00.

Central U.S.
Carlot

Pork Report
Wednesday, February 6

Report supplied by USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: Fresh Pork Loins 14-17lbs.
$3.00 hgr 17-22 lbs. firm on light
test, 22&up lbs. steady. Skinned
Hams steady to $l.OO higher. Sdls
Bellies weak on light test. Trade

RICHARD
SECHLER

slow to moderate for moderate
offerings. Demand light to
moderate.

Sales reported on 26 loads of
Fresh Pork Cuts and 7 loads of
Trimmings and Boneless
Processing Pork.

Fresh Pork Cuts
LOINS (Regular): 14-17 lbs.

100.00-101.00,3.00higher; 17-22lbs.
100.00, firm; 22&up lbs. 86.00
steady w/Monday.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 68.00
Ship Mid-Feb.

HAMS (SKINNED): 17-20 lbs.
73.00, 1.00 higher; 2(1-26 lbs. 73.00,
steady-1.00 hgr.

BELLIES (Sdls - Skin On): 14-16
lbs. 66.00, weakw/Monday.

Pork Trimmings
Boneless Processing Pork

(Chemical Lean)
42% Lean Trimmings Fresh

38.00, generally steady with
Monday.

42% Lean Trimmings Frozen
40.00, steady.

72% Lean Trimmings Fresh
69.00, steady-1.00 lower.

72% Lean Trimmings Frozen
70.00, no comparison.

72% Bnls Picnics Fresh 71.50.

Eighty-Four Livestock
Eighty-Four, Pa.

Monday, February 4
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 159. Compared with
last Monday’s market, Slaughter
Steers steady to weak; Slaughter
Cows fully steady. Choice 61.00-
64.00; SI. Steers Good 57.00-61.50,
Standard 52.25-57.50, Few Utility
45.00- Few Good Heifers
53.00- Few Utility 40.0044.50

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub’s Auction House.

Lloyd H. Kreider, Auctioneer
AU-000513L

No out ofstate checks
ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

Breaking Utility & Commercial
Slaughter cows 38.7544.00, Few
44.0045.25, Cutter & Boning Utility
35.50- Canner & Low Cutter
32.50- Shells down to 23.50.
Yield Grade No. 1 1200-1600 lbs.
Slaughter Bulls 49.00-54.00, Yield
Grade No. 2 1000-1300 lbs. 42.25-
46.00. FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Medium Frame §1 400600 lbs.
54.00-62.00; Heifers Medium
Frame #1380650 lbs. 45.0053.00.

CALVES 168; Vealers mostly
steady. Choice 86.0099.50, Good
66.00-84.00, Standard & Good 90120
lbs. 49.0056.00, 6085 lbs. 42.00
50.00, Utility 5090 lbs. 20.0033.00.

FARM CALVES Holstein Bulls
90125 lbs. 60.0090.00.

HOGS 97: Barrows & gilts 50
cents to $l.OO lower. US No. 1-2
210245 lbs. barrows & gilts 48.50
49.00, No. 1-3 205-250 lbs 48.00
48.60, One Lot No. 2-3 298 lbs. 45.25,
Few No. 1-3 185 lbs. 45.00. SOWS.
US No. 1-3 400600 lbs. sows 47.00
49.00, Few No. 2-3 320550 lbs. 37.00
44.00,

BOARS; 33.0036.00.
FEEDER PIGS 24: US No. 1-3

5065 lbs. feeder pigs 25.0034.00 per
head.

SHEEP 48: High Choice & Prime
70-100 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
69.00-74.00, Few 130-136 60.00. Good
60-66 lbs. Feeder Lambs 64.00-
68.00. Slaughter ewes $9.00-27.50.
GOATSB: $17.00-23.00.

Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, February 5
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Steers: Light run of
mostly Holsteins. Choice no Choice
offered; Good 55.00-58.00; Medium
49.00-54.00. Heifers: Choice none
offered; Good 53.00-58.00; Medium
52.00 down. Cows; Active; 1.00
higher. High Yield 43.0045.10;
Average 39.0042.00; Big Middle
37.0041.00; Shelly 38.00 down. Fat
Bulls: Steady. Medium46.so-50.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers (300-
550 lb.) Too few to test market.
Heifers (all weights) Steady.
Choice 53.00-55.00; Good 49.00-
52.00; Medium 44.00-48.00.

VEAL CALVES: Strong demand
3.00 higher. Choice 80.00-90.00;
Good 70.00-79.00; Medium 60.00-
69.00; Light 51.00-59.00 (few weak)

For Quotations of Next Week’s Prices
Cali Collect 215-488-7617

PA WATTS NUMBER
800-342-2249

*

~ JX*

262 head.

NELSON
LEGGE

BUYERS & SELLERS OF
LIVE & DRESSED

Leghorn, Medium, Heavy
Fowl, Turkeys, Broilers

& Roosters

WE USE OUR OWN
LIVE HAUL RIGS,

COVERING EASTERN US
AND CANADA

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

Livestock market and auction news

Special Sale
Work Horses, Mules and

Driving Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

Friday, February 1
Report supplied by auction

ft

INSULATION KEEPS
COLD OUT
WARMTH IN'

Nnu vt tumid
tuiir Winds'

BOOKS
SHOE SERVICE

107 E STATE ST
QUARRVVILLE PA 17566

717 766-2795
CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 9,1985-A7

50.00 down.Farm Bulls 86.00-94.00.
HOGS: Barrows & Gilts Strong

demand; 1.00 higher. 210-250 lbs.
50.25- over 260 lb. 51.75-54.25.

SOWS; Heavy 2.00 higher; Light
2.00 to 3.00 higher. Over 450 lb.
46.25- under 450 40.50-45.50;
2&3’s 35.00-38.50. Boars: 34.50-
34.75.

FEEDER PIGS; (by the head)
Few (30-39 lbs. 29.00hd.).

SHEEP: Choice 63.00-67.00;
Good 58.00-62.00; Med. 56.00-57.00.
EWES 25.00-35.00 lb.

WEATHER: Snowy & ice.

Load of work horses from Va.,
singles 500.00-875.00 ; 2 Id. work
horses Tennessee, prs. 1725.00-
2800.00, singles 775.00-1250.00.

All driving: Illinois 775.00-900.00;
NY, 600-800; PA 600-1025.00,575.00-
950.00. 625.00-700.00; Local driving,
350.00-1175.00.

Work pairs 1200.00-1925.00,
singles 435.00-1200.00; Mules, pairs
1200.00-2950.00, singles 475.00-
1050.00.

New Holland
Horse

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday, February 4

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 95 head of

horses, mules and ponies. Market-
steady.

Local:
Better horses 400.00-475.00, a few

550.00-
Driving horses 250.00450.00.
Riding horses 250.00-375.00.
Lightweight killers 225.00-275.00;

Heavyweightkillers 300.00-350.00.
Mare ponies 20.00-65.00; Colts

10.00- Gelding ponies 20.00-
65.00.

Larger ponies 75 00-125.00

WORK IN
WARMTH!

IF.’
RedWings


